

S. No. 249

After Notice Cause List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR

(Through Video Conferencing)

OWP No. 2191/2015

Managing Director Hotel Grand Mumtaz

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S. F. Qadiri, Advocate

V/s

Presiding Officer Industries Cum Labour Court and Anr. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ateeb Kanth, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
13.10.2020

Mr. Syed Faisal Qadiri, learned appearing counsel for the petitioner prays for adjournment on account of poor connectivity due to which he is not in a position to make his submission in this petition. Adjournment is granted.

List this matter on 10th November, 2020.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

13.10.2020

“Manzoor”