

S. No. 212

After Notice Cause List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR

(Through Video Conferencing)

OWP No. 2191/2015

Managing Director Hotel Grand Mumtaz

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Zubair Ahmad, Advocate

V/s

Presiding Officer Industrial Cum Labour Court and Anr. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ateeb Kanth, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
10.11.2020

Mr. Zubair Ahmad, learned appearing counsel for the petitioner, prays for adjournment to come prepared on the next date of hearing for advancing arguments.

Last opportunity is granted to learned appearing counsel for the petitioner for advancing arguments.

No further adjournment shall be granted to learned appearing counsel for the petitioner on the next date of hearing.

List on 01.12.2020.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

10.11.2020

“Manzoor”