

Serial No. 212  
After notice  
Cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT SRINAGAR**  
(Through Video Conferencing)

....  
OWP no. 2191/2015

Managing Director Hotel GRAND Mumtaz

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. A. Hanan, Adv. vice  
Mr. Z. A. Shah, Sr. Advocate

**Versus**

Presiding Officer Industrial cum Labour Court & anr..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ateeb Kanth, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**28.12.2020**

Mr. Hanan, appearing counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment on the ground that matter is to be argued by Mr. Z. A. Shah, Sr. Advocate, who is stated to be out of Country. Adjourned.

List on 18.02.2021.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Srinagar**  
28.12.2020  
*Imtiyaz*