

S.No.202
After Notice Cause
List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR

OWP No.2191/2015
IA No.1/2015[01/2015]
IA No.1/2017
IA No.1/2018
IA No.3/2017

MANAGING DIRECTOR HOTEL GRANT MUMTAZ

...Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Shabnam, Advocate vice
Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, Advocate

V/s

PRESIDING OFFICER INDUSTRIAL CUM LABOUR COURT AND ANOTHER

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ateeb Kanth, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

In view of non-availability of learned counsel for the petitioner, request for adjournment is made on his behalf and acceded to.

List on 26th February, 2021.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
18.02.2021
Shameem H