

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 2191/2015  
Alongwith connected IA(s)

Managing Director, Hotel Grand Mumtaz.

.....Petitioner(s)

*Through: None.*

vs

Presiding Officer, Industrial Cum Labour Court & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

*Through: Mr Ateeb Kanth, Advocate.*

**CORAM:**

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge.**

**ORDER**  
21.05.2021

On mention and with permission of the Court, the matter is taken up.

List on 1<sup>st</sup> of June, 2021 in the Daily Supplementary Cause List.

(Ali Mohammad Magrey)  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR:**  
21.05.2021  
"Hamid"