

Serial No. 333

After Notice List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT SRINAGAR**

**(Through Virtual Mode)**

OWP No. 2191/2015  
IA No. 01/2015

Managing Director Hotel Grand Mumtaz

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -  
*None*

**V/s**

Presiding Officer Industrial Cum Labour Court and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

**CORAM:**

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge**

**(ORDER)**  
*01.06.2021*

Due to paucity of Court time, the matter could not be considered,  
adjourned.

List on 16<sup>th</sup> of August, 2021.

**(Ali Mohammad Magrey)  
Judge**

**SRINAGAR**  
*01.06.2021*  
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"