

Serial No. 26
Regular Cause List.
After Notice

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

....
OWP no. 2191/2015

Managing Director Hotel Grand Mumtaz

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Iqra Khalid, Adv. vice
Mr. S. F. Qadiri, Sr. Advocate

Versus

Presiding Officer Industrial cum Labour court and
another

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ateeb Kanth, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

16.8.2021

Ms Iqra Khalid, appearing vice Mr S. F. Qadri, Senior Advocate, states that they had been representing petitioner in this case. However, now, they do not represent petitioner. She submits that she will inform the petitioner about representing in this matter and seeks adjournment. Adjourned.

List on 06.9.2021.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
Judge

Srinagar

16.8.2021

Imtiyaz