

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR.**

**OWP No. 2191/2015
IA No. 01/2015
IA No. 01/2017
IA No. 01/2018
IA No. 03/2017**

Managing Director Hotel Grand Mumtaz

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

Presiding Officer Industrial cum Labour Court and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Javed Iqbal Wani, Judge

ORDER
06.10.2021

No representation on behalf of the parties.

Await appearance.

Adjourned.

List again on 13th October, 2021.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

Srinagar.
06.10.2021
"Sakeena"