

S. No. 22
Regular Cause List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP No. 2191/2015

Managing Director Hotel Grand Mumtaz

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None

V/s

Presiding Officer Industrial Cum Labour Court and Anr. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ateeb Kanth, Advocate

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER
29.12.2021

A perusal of minutes of proceedings reveals that nobody is appearing for the petitioner for quite some time. It appears that petitioner has lost interest in prosecuting this matter. Petition is **dismissed** for non-prosecution. Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

29.12.2021

"Manzoor"