

Serial No.6
After Notice

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(935/2023) IN OWP 2191/2015
IA(1/2015[01/2015]) IA(1/2017)
IA(1/2018) IA(3/2017) CM(936/2023) CM(937/2023).

MANAGING DIRECTOR HOTEL GRAND MUMTAZ(Senior Citizen).

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr Nissar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate.

VERSUS

PRESIDING OFFICER INDUSTRIAL CUM LABOUR COURT AND ANOTHER

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ateeb Kanth, Advocate for R- 2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

31.01.2024.

Response stands filed on behalf of respondent No.2.

List for consideration on 05.02.2024.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

SRINAGAR

31.01.2024

Showkat