

S. No. 28

Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM 935/2023 in
OWP 2191/2015

Managing Director Hotel Grand Mumtaz

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nisar Ahmad, Adv.

Vs.

**Presiding Officer Industrial Cum Labour Court &
Anr.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ateeb Kanth, Adv.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
05.02.2024

CM No. 935/2023

List for consideration on 16.02.2024.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
05.02.2024
Hilal Ahmad