

S. No. 15

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 2191/2015

CM No. 5200/2024

CM No. 937/2023

Managing Director Hotel Grand Mumtaz

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nisar Ah. Bhat, Adv.

Vs.

**Presiding Officer Industrial cum Labour Court
and Anr.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ateeb Kanth, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

18.09.2024

CM No. 5200/2024

The instant application has been filed seeking amendment of the writ petition. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

CM disposed of.

OWP No. 2191/2015

After considering objections filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner, learned counsel for the parties have relied upon Judgment titled as "*Life Insurance Corporation of India vs. Sanjeev Builders Private Ltd. and Anr.*" reported in AIR 2022 SC 4256.

List on 6th November, 2024.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

18.09.2024

Sakeena