

S. No. 16

Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
OWP No. 2191/2015

Managing Director Hotel Grand Mumtaz

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Adil Asmi, Adv, vice Mr. Nisar Ahmad Bhat, Adv.

Vs.

Presiding Officer Industrial Cum Labour Court and Anr. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ateeb Kant, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

06.11.2024

The record reveals that the application seeking amendment has been allowed by this Court vide Order dated 18th September, 2024. Accordingly, the amended petition has been taken on record, in which notice has been waived by Mr. Ateeb Kant, Advocate on behalf of respondent no. 3. He seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file response to the amended petition positively.

List again on 15th December, 2024.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

06.11.2024

"Shamim Dar PS."