

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP No. 2191/2015

Managing Director Hotel Grand Mumtaz

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nissar Ahmad Bhat , Advocate.

VERSUS

Presiding Officer Industrial Cum Labour Court and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ateeb Kanth, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

13.12.2024

1. Order dated 18.09.2024 is subject matter of the LPA before the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court.
2. Adjourned.
3. Be listed on 21.02.2025.

(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR

13.12.2024

Sakeena