

S. No. 03

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP 2191/2015

MANAGING DIRECTOR HOTEL GRAND MUMTAZ ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nisar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate.

Vs.

PRESIDING OFFICER INDUSTRIAL CUM LABOUR ...Respondent(s)
COURT AND ANOTHER.

Through: Mr. Ateeb Kanth, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
27.05.2025

In terms of the order passed by the Division Bench of this Court dated 10.02.2025 in LPA No. 327/2024, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of private respondents submits that he does not intend to file any reply to the amended petition and rather a request has been made to expedite the hearing in terms of the order passed by the Division Bench mentioned supra. The statement of learned counsel appearing on behalf of private respondent is taken on record. *Ordered Accordingly.*

Keeping in view the order passed by the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court mentioned supra, Registry is directed to list this matter on 03.07.2025.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

27.05.2025

Sakeena