

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**OWP 2191/2015 IA(1/2015[01/2015])
IA(1/2017) IA(1/2018)IA(3/2017)
CM(5200/2024) CM(937/2023)**

MANAGING DIRECTOR HOTEL GRAND MUMTAZ

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nisar Ahmad, Advocate

Vs.

**PRESIDING OFFICER INDUSTRIAL CUM LABOUR
COURT AND ANOTHER**

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

17.07.2025

1. Due to the non-availability of the learned counsel for the respondents, the matter could not be heard.
2. Adjourned,
3. List on 21.08.2025.
4. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

17.07.2025

"Adil Ismail"