

Serial No. 6
Reg. List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT  
SRINAGAR**

OWP 2191/2015

MANAGING DIRECTOR HOTEL GRAND MUMTAZ

..... Applicant/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

*None.*

**V/s**

PRESIDING OFFICER INDUSTRIAL CUM LABOUR  
COURT AND ANOTHER.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-

*Mr. Ateeb Kant, Advocate.*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**(ORDER)**

20.11.2025.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Await appearance and list on 11<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)  
Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

20.11.2025.

*"Abdul Rashid"*