

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP 2191/2015 IA(1/2015[01/2015]) IA(1/2017)

MANAGING DIRECTOR HOTEL GRAND MUMTAZ

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ishfaq Ahmad, Advocate vice
Mr. Nissar Ah Bhat, Advocate.

Vs.

PRESIDING OFFICER INDUSTRIAL CUM LABOUR COURT AND ANOTHER

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

06.02.2026

Adjourned on account of non-availability of arguing counsel for the petitioner.

List on 12-03-2026.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

06.02.2026

Sarvar