

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**OWP/2191/2015
IA/1/2015 [01/2015] IA/1/2017 IA/3/2017
IA/1/2018 CM/937/2023 CM/5200/2024**

Managing Director Hotel Grant Mumtaz

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Nisar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

Presiding Officer Industrial Cum Labour Court & Anr.

... Respondent(s)

Through:-

Mr. Ateeb Kanth, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

30.04.2026

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The judgment is *reserved*.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

April 30th, 2026

"Shoaib Javid"